

CHANGING A GENERATION, ONE CHILD AT A TIME, THROUGH SPIRITUAL AND ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

Transitional Kindergarten – 12th Grade 2020-2021

APPLICATION/TESTING FEE: (NON-REFUNDABLE)

A non-refundable application and evaluation testing fee of \$75.00 per new student is due with application

REGISTRATION FEE, PER STUDENT (NON-REFUNDABLE)

An annual Non-Refundable Registration fee is due at time of enrollment and reserves admission at Joshua Center Christian Academy. This fee is in addition to tuition. Registration Fee includes Field Trips, Books, Technology, Supplies, Earthquake Fee & Admin. Fees.

2020-2021 Registration Fee: \$250/Child or \$400/family max

LATE ENROLLMENT:

Students may enroll at any time during the school year, depending on space availability. The Non–Refundable Registration Fee is paid regardless of the time of enrollment. Tuition will be prorated by month, based on the school year remaining at the time of enrollment.

ANNUAL TUITION FEE:

Grades TK – 8: \$5,550 (\$550/per month/ 10 month) Grades 9 - 12: \$5,700 (\$570/per month/10 month)

A schedule of fees is established annually and covers the cost of all operating expenses, including educational materials and equipment, faculty and staff salaries, facility maintenance and office supplies. Tuition DOES NOT include School Uniforms, PE Uniforms, Sports Fees, Elective Fees, Before and After School Study, Breakfast or Lunch. Tuition can be paid in full or monthly.

TUITION:

Tuition is due and payable for the school year beginning August 24, 2020 through May 28, 2021. Tuition is calculated on the basis of the entire school year; therefore, NO deductions are made for school vacations, school holidays or student's absence during the school year.

Payment can be made in full or monthly in advance by the 1^{St} of the month and is considered late if paid after the 10^{th} of the month. There will be a late fee assessed for \$25.00 after the 10^{th} . Payments can be made in the form of debit card, check, cashiers check or money orders for tuition payment. We do not accept cash payment for tuition.

Make checks payable to **Joshua Center Christian Academy**.



TUITON DISCOUNTS:

Multi-Child Discount:

- 10% off 2nd student's total tuition
- 20% off 3rd student's total tuition

SCHOOL UNIFORMS:

All students are required to wear a uniform daily, unless Free Dress is noted on the school calendar. Joshua Center Christian Academy polos must be purchased from our approved vendor only and must have the JCCA logo (Red, Gray, Black & White). Students must wear the Red Polo on all field trips. Bottoms must be Black or Khaki and can be purchased at any retail store. Please refer to the Student Handbook for more information regarding Student Dress Code.

EXTENDED BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL STUDY:

Extended Before & After School Study is available on school days before and after school hours for enrolled JCCA students for an additional fee. (EBASS) is available before school from (7:00 am-8:00 am) and afterschool (2:30pm-6:00pm). Extended Before & After School Study is not available on school closure dates, holidays or weekends.

Occasional use: \$7.00/ hour, billed by the ½ hour AM Unlimited (7:00 am-8:00 am): \$100/month PM Unlimited (2:30 pm-6:00 pm): \$200/month Monthly Unlimited (anytime AM or PM): \$300/month

LATE PICK-UP FEES:

School closes promptly at 6:00 p.m. There will be charged \$3.00 per minute after 6:00 p.m.

^{*}Discounts apply to the youngest child